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Dear Victory Families, 

It is hard to believe that the month of December has arrived so quickly! Victory School continues the 
custom of collecting food items to make up hampers for people living in our community. A special thank 
you to Ms. Evans and our Room 6 classroom for taking the lead with organizing the donation drive this 
year. We ask our families to consider helping out, if you are able to. We will continue to accept donations 
until Wednesday, December 6th.  

Mrs. Rumak will be taking some of our students who were invited to sing at a nearby 55+ residence later 
this month. The residents are looking forward to hearing our talented singers. 

We will continue to go outside each day unless our local weather conditions are extreme – we follow the 
guideline of -27 degrees (or colder), as measured by Environment Canada at the airport. We check the 
weather throughout the day, as the temperature does continually fluctuate. Even when children have 
minor illnesses such as colds, they can benefit from fresh air. 

Finally, thank you to our families who were able to attend Parent/Teacher/Student conferences last week.  
Conference time is always an exciting opportunity for children to share their learning with important 
adults in their life. Please remember that families can be in touch with classroom teachers regarding their 
child’s progress anytime throughout the year. We hope that families were able to stop in at our school 
book swap that took place in the Library. Thank you to those who donated books, and to our Librarian, 
Mr. Jesse, for organizing and hosting the book swap. 

We invite families to follow us (if they haven’t already done so) on our school Instagram account, 
@victoryschoolmb, to see our ongoing posts and stories about all the learning and events that are 
happening each day at the school. 
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                VICTORY SCHOOL 2023 
  

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
     1 2 

     Day 3  

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
 Day 4 

Rm.5-Swim 9:30 
Rm.8-Skate 12:00 
 

Day 5 
Rm.18-Swim 11:00 
 

Day 6 Day 1 
Rm.7-Skate 9:45 
Rm’s 5&8 Field Trip 9:10 

Day 2  

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
 Day 3 

Rm.8-Skate 12:00 
 

Day 4 
Rm.18-Swim 11:00 
Rm.’s 1&8 Field Trip 9:15 

Day 5 Day 6 
Rm.7-Skate 9:45 

Day 1 
Gr.5 Field Trip 9:10 

 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 

Winter Solstice 
Day 6  

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
  

WINTER BREAK 
 

WINTER BREAK 
 

WINTER BREAK 
 

WINTER BREAK 
 

WINTER BREAK 
 

       
       

 



 
 
MARK YOUR CALENDAR!! 
 
 

 
Monday, December 25 – Friday, January 5 – WINTER BREAK  
 
Monday, January 8   SCHOOL RESUMES (DAY 1) 
Thursday, January 25   VICTORY @ PLAY 
Friday, January 26   NO SCHOOL – PD DAY 
Friday, February 2   NO SCHOOL – DIVISIONAL DAY 
Monday, February 5    SCHOOL CONCERT – DETAILS TO FOLLOW 
Tuesday, February 6   SCHOOL CONCERT – DETAILS TO FOLLOW 
Monday, February 19   NO SCHOOL – LOUIS RIEL DAY 
Wednesday, February 28  PINK SHIRT DAY 
Sunday, March 10   CHANGE YOUR CLOCKS AHEAD 1 HOUR 
Thursday, March 14   PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES EVENING 
Friday, March 15   NO SCHOOL – PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 
 
Monday, March 25 – Friday, March 29 – SPRING BREAK 
 
Wednesday, June 5   GRADE 4/5 TALENT SHOW 
Thursday, June 6   DIVISIONAL POW WOW 
Friday, June 7    NO SCHOOL – PD DAY 
Wednesday, June 12   GRADE 4/5 DIVISIONAL TRACK & FIELD 
Friday, June 14   WHOLE SCHOOL FIELD TRIP 
Monday, June 17   GRADE 5 CAMP 
Thursday, June 20   TREATY DAY 
Monday, June 24   NO SCHOOL – PD DAY 
Tuesday, June 25   VICTORY @ PLAY 
Wednesday, June 26    GRADE 5 FAREWELL 
Friday, June 28   LAST DAY OF SCHOOL – EARLY DISMISSAL 

 

 



Victory School’s Parent and Child 

Preschool Program 

December 2023 

 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

     1 2 

     Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 NO PRESCHOOL 

PROGRAM 

 Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

 Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

 Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

 Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

 Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

 NO PRESCHOOL 

PROGRAM 

 Preschool Program 

9:15-11:15 

LAST PROGRAM 
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